G FERRARI;..,

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL
1. Identification products
We hereby confirm that our products

14120 MEASURING JUG LT.3

14125 MEASURING JUG LT.2

14130 MEASURING JUG LT.5

72180 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 38

72185 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 38 without label

72187 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 38 without label “P”

72520 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 24

72525 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 24 without label

72527 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 24 without label “P”

72530 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 29

72540 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 34

72550 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 42

72560 TRADITIONAL SCOOP CM 43

suitable for all type of food.

2. Conformity to Regulations
Above articles comply with following European regulations:
- Regulation (CE) 1935/2004
- Regulation (CE) 1895/2005
- Regulation (CE) 2023/2006
- Regulation(UE)10/2011
- Regulation (CE) 213/2018
- Regulation (CE) 831/2018
- Regulation (CE) 1338/2019
- Regulation (CE) 37/2019
- Regulation (CE) 1245/2020
- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications
- D.P.R777/1982 and subsequent updates and modifications

3. Composition of the materials
The plastic material is manufactured with the following materials and substances:
e PP with and without masterbatch

4, Specific migration limits (SML)
4.1 Substances subject to restrictions

The materials don’t contain substances of compounds with specific migration limits

4.2 Test of global migration

Simulant Time Temperatur
A 10gg 40°C
B 10gg 40°C
C 10gg 40°C
D1 10gg 40°C
D2 10gg 40°C
E 10gg 40°C

** references in Regulation UE 10/2011 and following updates.
The limits of global migration, together with the other specific restrictions to which the monomeries and other
additives present in the material could be submitted to, are respected in the above mentioned conditions of use.

@ FE R R ARI ¢ FERRARI GROUP - Via Europa 11 - 43022 Basilicagoiano - Parma (ltaly)
Tel.+ 39.0521.687125 - Fax+39.0521.687101- E-mail: info@ferrarigroup.com Web: www.ferrarigroup.com

group

[nema/cin {ERMENTAZIONE V] ALTO ’ Y ,A‘ TECNICI E CASE.
,&N’ o ey Loy zloNe Marto ardening TOESSORI TECNIGLE CASEAR]



G FERRARI;..,

The affermation is supported by the analitic analysis executed in agreement with the DM 21/3/73 or in base of the
done calculations considering the content of the substances submitted to the limits of migration.
The calculations are carried out assuming that 1kg of food gets in contact with 6dm2 of packing material.

4.3 Dual use substances
We declare that the materials don’t contain substances regulated by Regulation (CE) 1333/2008 and Regulation (CE)
1334/2008 (dual use).
5. Contaminants
The materials / products used in the production don’t contain:
e listed substances in Regulation CE 10/2011 and subsequent updates and modifications
e substances not allowed
e substances not intentionally added in quantities exceeding the established limits

6. Exclusion
The product is not suitable for food contact with the following types of food: none
7. Limits of use

Under the conditions of use specified below, the products comply with the specific and global migration limits and are
therefore suitable:

¢ to maintain unaltered the organoleptic requirements of the food products they come into contact with

¢ conservation and prolonged storage at or below ambient temperatures

e when heated up to 70 ° C for a duration of up to 2 hours

¢ when heated up to 100 ° C for a duration of up to 15 min
8. Date and signature
The validity of present declaration starts from the hereunder mentioned date. In case of any substancial change this
declaration will be updated or replaced.

|
Béﬂfilicagoiano£oz/o4]2021
R ABD LA " e [ 1

@ FE R R ARI ¢ FERRARI GROUP - Via Europa 11 - 43022 Basilicagoiano - Parma (ltaly)
Tel.+ 39.0521.687125 - Fax+39.0521.687101- E-mail: info@ferrarigroup.com Web: www.ferrarigroup.com

group

inemakin {ERMENTAZIONE V] ALTO ’ . e e
;&N' ey o M ardening TORSSORI TECNIGLE GASEARY



